and  

WHEREAS, Staff issued an Invitation to Bid on November 14, 2024, with a total of two 
bids received; and 

WHEREAS, Staff recommends that the bid be awarded to Riverfront Concrete and 

Excavation, LLC of Alliance, Nebraska, in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Eighty-Four and 38/100ths Dollars ($17,884.38) as the lowest, responsive, and responsible 
bidder for the Securing 1st Interstate Inn; and 

WHEREAS, The City Council has determined it is in the best interest of the City of 
Alliance to proceed with the work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance,

[...]

awarded to Riverfront Concrete and Excavation, LLC, as the lowest responsive, responsible 
bidder.   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract with Riverfront Concrete and 
Excavation, LLC of Alliance, Nebraska, in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Eighty-Four and 38/100ths Dollars ($17,884.38). 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Mischnick, Mashburn and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: Weisgerber. 

Motion carried. 

● The next item on the agenda was Resolution No. 24-129, which will award the contract 
for Tourism Services for the City of Alliance to the Carnegie Arts Center (CAC) of Alliance,

[...]

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, By the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute the contract for services 
with the Carnegie Arts Center and make payment for services, that is not to exceed the amount of 
Eighty Thousand Four Hundred and NO/100ths Dollars ($80,400.00). 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Mashburn, Mischnick and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: Weisgerber. 

Motion carried. 

● Last matter on the agenda for Council was the presentation of the Quarterly Financial 
Report.

[...]

included the plans and specifications for the 2024 Alliance Storm Drain Jetting and Inspection 
Project which was advertised and two bids were received; and 

WHEREAS, The lowest, responsive and responsible bidder was Johnson Service 
Company in the amount of One Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and 
no/100ths ($104,550.00) and our engineer in recommending the contract award; and 

WHEREAS, Funding has been budgeted for this project in the Sewer Fund CNTSVC 
(Contract Services) Other - Account No. 24-41-41-44-479 in the amount of $100,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, The bid was provided using unit pricing which will allow the City to outline